
2015 IHSAA Boys State Finals
Dates: Jun 16-17, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6836

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Westfield 295 289 584 +8
2 Center Grove 298 290 588 +12
3 Zionsville 297 306 603 +27
4 Hamilton Southeastern 306 299 605 +29

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 302 303 605 +29
6 Plainfield 313 308 621 +45
7 Homestead 315 308 623 +47
8 Bloomington South 311 315 626 +50
9 Columbia City 310 317 627 +51

Noblesville 315 312 627 +51
11 Harrison (West Lafayette) 322 307 629 +53
12 Castle 318 312 630 +54
13 Oak Hill 325 317 642 +66
14 Martinsville 337 329 666 +90
15 Floyd Central 335 332 667 +91



2015 IHSAA Boys State Finals
Dates: Jun 16-17, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6836

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Spencer Klimek, 11 Columbia City 68 75 143 -1
Cole Bradley, 10 Harrison 71 72 143 -1

3 Austin Crowder, 12 Center Grove 70 74 144 E
Callahan Elzey, 11 Bishop Dwenger 72 72 144 E
Timmy Hildebrand, 12 Westfield 74 70 144 E
Thomas Lewis, 11 Westfield 71 73 144 E
*Zach Schroeder, 12 Lebanon 71 73 144 E
*Keegan Bronnenberg, 11 Muncie Central 70 74 144 E

9 Noah Gillard, 9 Center Grove 74 71 145 +1
Drew Wood, 9 Zionsville HS 70 75 145 +1
Josh Keating, 12 Noblesville 72 73 145 +1

12 Zack Carrabine, 12 Center Grove 75 71 146 +2
Andrew Lewis, 9 Westfield 74 72 146 +2
*Mitch Davis, 9 Chesterton 74 72 146 +2
*Michael Lee, 12 Crown Point 72 74 146 +2

16 Austin Bratton, 10 Castle 74 73 147 +3
*Austin Carmack, 12 Evansville Day 77 70 147 +3
*Caleb Vanover, 12 Evansville North 74 73 147 +3

19 Kyle Miller, 11 Bishop Dwenger 74 75 149 +5
20 Alex Bullington, 10 HSE 79 71 150 +6

*Reid Lorey, 12 Jasper 76 74 150 +6
*Spencer Fairbanks, 10 Columbus North 77 73 150 +6
*Jonny Hollar, 12 Warsaw 75 75 150 +6

24 Joey Ranieri, 9 Zionsville HS 77 74 151 +7
Cody White, 11 Oak Hill 77 74 151 +7
Drew Alexander, 10 HSE 76 75 151 +7

27 Joe Weiler, 10 Bloomington South 71 81 152 +8
Noah Reese, 12 Castle 77 75 152 +8
Grant Beanblossom, 12 Plainfield 78 74 152 +8
Nick Kocks, 11 Homestead 78 74 152 +8
Eric Smitson, 11 Zionsville HS 74 78 152 +8
Keith Ponsler, 12 Westfield 78 74 152 +8
Nick Kuster, 11 HSE 75 77 152 +8
*Mitchell Frederick, 12 Corydon Central 81 71 152 +8
*Corey Teaford, 11 Heritage Hills 77 75 152 +8
*Jacob Hash, 12 Franklin Community 75 77 152 +8

37 Ethan Shepherd, 10 Center Grove 79 74 153 +9
Chris Eigner, 12 Homestead 78 75 153 +9

39 Nick Burris, 11 Bloomington South 78 76 154 +10
Tyler Green, 11 Columbia City 75 79 154 +10
Jeremy Ray, 12 Westfield 76 78 154 +10
*Blake Wheeler, 11 New Castle 78 76 154 +10

43 Johnny Gulley, 12 Plainfield 77 78 155 +11
Dylan Holsclaw, 12 Plainfield 80 75 155 +11
Ellis Yoder, 10 Homestead 78 77 155 +11
Jake Hutmacher, 10 HSE 79 76 155 +11
*Nick Williams, 10 Bishop Chatard 77 78 155 +11

48 Cedric McAree, 11 HSE 76 80 156 +12
*Jack Cunningham, 10 Vincennes Lincoln 74 82 156 +12

50 Tanner Shapiro, 10 Bloomington South 79 78 157 +13
51 Spencer McCammon, 9 Columbia City 79 79 158 +14

James Wagner, 11 Bishop Dwenger 82 76 158 +14
*Braydon Schindler, 11 Northfield 80 78 158 +14

54 Hunter Drury, 12 Plainfield 78 81 159 +15
Baylor Payne, 12 Martinsville 81 78 159 +15
Griffin Brinkley, 12 Martinsville 77 82 159 +15
Pat Allgeier, 11 Bishop Dwenger 74 85 159 +15
Brayton Swan, 11 Oak Hill 82 77 159 +15
*Colton Kuppler, 11 Sullivan 78 81 159 +15
*Oliver Mast, 10 Mount Vernon 78 81 159 +15

61 Christopher Heck, 12 Center Grove 85 75 160 +16
Noah Lodin, 10 Noblesville 80 80 160 +16
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63 Clayton Crum, 12 Floyd Central 82 79 161 +17
Graham Vogtman, 10 Zionsville HS 76 85 161 +17
Tanner Skiles, 11 Harrison 84 77 161 +17

66 Jack Newton, 11 Harrison 86 76 162 +18
67 Sam Karcher, 12 Bloomington South 83 80 163 +19

Landon Stone, 12 Castle 81 82 163 +19
Cameron Cook, 10 Homestead 81 82 163 +19
John Hope, 12 Bishop Dwenger 83 80 163 +19
Mitchell Compton, 10 Noblesville 82 81 163 +19
*Riley Tomlinson, 10 Western 83 80 163 +19
*Palmer Tweedy, 11 Carmel 82 81 163 +19

74 Collin Kinkead, 11 Noblesville 86 78 164 +20
75 David Shepard, 11 Floyd Central 82 83 165 +21

Michael Law, 12 Oak Hill 81 84 165 +21
77 Clay Hypes, 12 Zionsville HS 87 79 166 +22

*Kyle Krol, 11 Chesterton 79 87 166 +22
79 Grant Brettnacher, 11 Harrison 81 86 167 +23

Adam McDivitt, 10 Oak Hill 85 82 167 +23
*Michael Brothers, 10 Canterbury 81 86 167 +23

82 Dylan Zink, 9 Floyd Central 86 82 168 +24
Asher Corne, 10 Castle 86 82 168 +24

84 Parker Deakyne, 10 Noblesville 81 88 169 +25
85 Nick Myers, 12 Homestead 83 87 170 +26

Neil Hart, 10 Harrison 88 82 170 +26
*Ben Tinkle, 11 Hagerstown 89 81 170 +26

88 Cameron Slavich, 11 Columbia City 88 84 172 +28
89 Billy Sleight, 12 Floyd Central 85 88 173 +29

Clayton Winders, 12 Martinsville 88 85 173 +29
91 Ben Dawson, 12 Bloomington South 86 88 174 +30
92 Luke Ferguson, 9 Martinsville 91 84 175 +31
93 *Jonathan Wallisch, 12 Mishawaka Marian 85 95 180 +36
94 Jack Lilly, 9 Floyd Central 89 92 181 +37

K. Nichols/ L.Smith Plainfield 95 86 181 +37
Mason Ferguson, 11 Martinsville 95 86 181 +37
*Logan Waldrop, 12 South Vermillion 89 92 181 +37

98 Lawson Hahn, 9 Columbia City 93 94 187 +43
99 Jacob Feldhaus, 11 Castle 103 WD 155 +47
99 Braden Renbarger, 11 Oak Hill 106 100 206 +62



2015 IHSAA Boys State Finals
Dates: Jun 16-17, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6836
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Westfield 295 289 584 +8
T 3 Thomas Lewis, 11 71 73 144 E
0 Timmy Hildebrand, 12 0 0 0 E
T 12 Andrew Lewis, 9 74 72 146 +2
T 27 Keith Ponsler, 12 78 74 152 +8
T 39 Jeremy Ray, 12 76 78 154 +10

2 Center Grove 298 290 588 +12
T 3 Austin Crowder, 12 70 74 144 E
T 9 Noah Gillard, 9 74 71 145 +1
T 12 Zack Carrabine, 12 75 71 146 +2
T 37 Ethan Shepherd, 10 79 74 153 +9
T 61 Christopher Heck, 12 85 75 160 +16

3 Zionsville 297 306 603 +27
T 9 Drew Wood, 9 70 75 145 +1
T 24 Joey Ranieri, 9 77 74 151 +7
T 27 Eric Smitson, 11 74 78 152 +8
T 63 Graham Vogtman, 10 76 85 161 +17
T 77 Clay Hypes, 12 87 79 166 +22

4 Hamilton Southeastern 306 299 605 +29
T 20 Alex Bullington, 10 79 71 150 +6
T 24 Drew Alexander, 10 76 75 151 +7
T 27 Nick Kuster, 11 75 77 152 +8
T 43 Jake Hutmacher, 10 79 76 155 +11
T 48 Cedric McAree, 11 76 80 156 +12

T 4 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 302 303 605 +29
T 3 Callahan Elzey, 11 72 72 144 E
19 Kyle Miller, 11 74 75 149 +5
T 51 James Wagner, 11 82 76 158 +14
T 54 Pat Allgeier, 11 74 85 159 +15
T 67 John Hope, 12 83 80 163 +19

6 Plainfield 313 308 621 +45
T 27 Grant Beanblossom, 12 78 74 152 +8
T 43 Johnny Gulley, 12 77 78 155 +11
T 43 Dylan Holsclaw, 12 80 75 155 +11
T 54 Hunter Drury, 12 78 81 159 +15
T 94 K. Nichols/ L.Smith 95 86 181 +37

7 Homestead 315 308 623 +47
T 27 Nick Kocks, 11 78 74 152 +8
T 37 Chris Eigner, 12 78 75 153 +9
T 43 Ellis Yoder, 10 78 77 155 +11
T 67 Cameron Cook, 10 81 82 163 +19
T 85 Nick Myers, 12 83 87 170 +26

8 Bloomington South 311 315 626 +50
T 27 Joe Weiler, 10 71 81 152 +8
T 39 Nick Burris, 11 78 76 154 +10
50 Tanner Shapiro, 10 79 78 157 +13
T 67 Sam Karcher, 12 83 80 163 +19
91 Ben Dawson, 12 86 88 174 +30



2015 IHSAA Boys State Finals
Dates: Jun 16-17, 2015

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6836

3

9 Columbia City 310 317 627 +51
T 1 Spencer Klimek, 11 68 75 143 -1
T 39 Tyler Green, 11 75 79 154 +10
T 51 Spencer McCammon, 9 79 79 158 +14
88 Cameron Slavich, 11 88 84 172 +28
98 Lawson Hahn, 9 93 94 187 +43

T 9 Noblesville 315 312 627 +51
T 9 Josh Keating, 12 72 73 145 +1
T 61 Noah Lodin, 10 80 80 160 +16
T 67 Mitchell Compton, 10 82 81 163 +19
74 Collin Kinkead, 11 86 78 164 +20
84 Parker Deakyne, 10 81 88 169 +25

11 Harrison (West Lafayette) 322 307 629 +53
T 1 Cole Bradley, 10 71 72 143 -1
T 63 Tanner Skiles, 11 84 77 161 +17
66 Jack Newton, 11 86 76 162 +18
T 79 Grant Brettnacher, 11 81 86 167 +23
T 85 Neil Hart, 10 88 82 170 +26

12 Castle 318 312 630 +54
T 16 Austin Bratton, 10 74 73 147 +3
T 27 Noah Reese, 12 77 75 152 +8
T 67 Landon Stone, 12 81 82 163 +19
T 82 Asher Corne, 10 86 82 168 +24
WD Jacob Feldhaus, 11 103 WD WD +47

13 Oak Hill 325 317 642 +66
T 24 Cody White, 11 77 74 151 +7
T 54 Brayton Swan, 11 82 77 159 +15
T 75 Michael Law, 12 81 84 165 +21
T 79 Adam McDivitt, 10 85 82 167 +23
99 Braden Renbarger, 11 106 100 206 +62

14 Martinsville 337 329 666 +90
T 54 Griffin Brinkley, 12 77 82 159 +15
T 54 Baylor Payne, 12 81 78 159 +15
T 89 Clayton Winders, 12 88 85 173 +29
92 Luke Ferguson, 9 91 84 175 +31
T 94 Mason Ferguson, 11 95 86 181 +37

15 Floyd Central 335 332 667 +91
T 63 Clayton Crum, 12 82 79 161 +17
T 75 David Shepard, 11 82 83 165 +21
T 82 Dylan Zink, 9 86 82 168 +24
T 89 Billy Sleight, 12 85 88 173 +29
T 94 Jack Lilly, 9 89 92 181 +37
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 3 Zach Schroeder, 12 Lebanon 71 73 144 E

T 3 Keegan Bronnenberg,11 Muncie Central 70 74 144 E
T 12 Mitch Davis, 9 Chesterton 74 72 146 +2
T 12 Michael Lee, 12 Crown Point 72 74 146 +2
T 16 Austin Carmack, 12 Evansville Day 77 70 147 +3
T 16 Caleb Vanover, 12 Evansville North 74 73 147 +3
T 20 Reid Lorey, 12 Jasper 76 74 150 +6

T 20 Spencer Fairbanks,10 Columbus North 77 73 150 +6
T 20 Jonny Hollar, 12 Warsaw 75 75 150 +6
T 27 Mitchell Frederick, 12 Corydon Central 81 71 152 +8
T 27 Corey Teaford, 11 Heritage Hills 77 75 152 +8

T 27 Jacob Hash, 12 FranklinCommunity 75 77 152 +8
T 39 Blake Wheeler, 11 New Castle 78 76 154 +10

T 43 Nick Williams, 10 INDPLSChatard 77 78 155 +11

T 48 Jack Cunningham, 10 VincennesLincoln 74 82 156 +12
T 51 Braydon Schindler, 11 Northfield 80 78 158 +14
T 54 Colton Kuppler, 11 Sullivan 78 81 159 +15

T 54 Oliver Mast, 10 Mt. Vernon(Fortville) 78 81 159 +15
T 67 Riley Tomlinson, 10 Western 83 80 163 +19
T 67 Palmer Tweedy, 11 Carmel 82 81 163 +19
T 77 Kyle Krol, 11 Chesterton 79 87 166 +22

T 79 Michael Brothers, 10 Fort WayneCanterbury 81 86 167 +23
T 85 Ben Tinkle, 11 Hagerstown 89 81 170 +26

93 Jonathan Wallisch, 12 MishawakaMarian 85 95 180 +36
T 94 Logan Waldrop, 12 South Vermillion 89 92 181 +37
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Westfield 295 289 584 +8
2 Center Grove 298 290 588 +12
3 Zionsville 297 306 603 +27
4 Hamilton Southeastern 306 299 605 +29

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 302 303 605 +29
6 Plainfield 313 308 621 +45
7 Homestead 315 308 623 +47
8 Bloomington South 311 315 626 +50
9 Columbia City 310 317 627 +51

Noblesville 315 312 627 +51
11 Harrison (West Lafayette) 322 307 629 +53
12 Castle 318 312 630 +54
13 Oak Hill 325 317 642 +66
14 Martinsville 337 329 666 +90
15 Floyd Central 335 332 667 +91

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Spencer Klimek, 11 Columbia City 68 75 143 -1

Cole Bradley, 10 Harrison (WestLafayette) 71 72 143 -1
3 Austin Crowder, 12 Center Grove 70 74 144 E

Callahan Elzey, 11 Fort Wayne BishopDwenger 72 72 144 E
Timmy Hildebrand Westfield 74 70 144 E
Thomas Lewis, 11 Westfield 71 73 144 E
*Zach Schroeder, 12 Lebanon 71 73 144 E
*Keegan Bronnenberg, 11 Muncie Central 70 74 144 E

9 Noah Gillard, 9 Center Grove 74 71 145 +1
Drew Wood, 9 Zionsville 70 75 145 +1
Josh Keating, 12 Noblesville 72 73 145 +1

12 Zack Carrabine, 12 Center Grove 75 71 146 +2
Andrew Lewis, 9 Westfield 74 72 146 +2
*Mitch Davis, 9 Chesterton 74 72 146 +2
*Michael Lee, 12 Crown Point 72 74 146 +2

16 Austin Bratton, 10 Castle 74 73 147 +3
*Austin Carmack, 12 Evansville Day 77 70 147 +3
*Caleb Vanover, 12 Evansville North 74 73 147 +3

19 Kyle Miller, 11 Fort Wayne BishopDwenger 74 75 149 +5

20 Alex Bullington, 10 HamiltonSoutheastern 79 71 150 +6
*Reid Lorey, 12 Jasper 76 74 150 +6
*Spencer Fairbanks, 10 Columbus North 77 73 150 +6
*Jonny Hollar, 12 Warsaw 75 75 150 +6


